

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ramona Expressway  
Davis Road/Hansen Ave Traffic Signal & Lighting**

**Advertised: October 25, 2005 (Agenda item: 3.43 )**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: November 23, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0523**

					<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>			<b>R.J. Noble Co. Orange, CA 92856</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	144,000.00	144,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00	
2	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
3	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	58,409.23	58,409.23	
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	398	25.00	9,950.00	46.75	18,606.50	
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	495	30.00	14,850.00	68.75	34,031.25	
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	14	30.00	420.00	57.50	805.00	
9	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	24	15.00	360.00	105.00	2,520.00	
10	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.10' MAXIMUM)	SQYD	635	6.00	3,810.00	9.00	5,715.00	
11	667113	28" x 20" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	82	70.00	5,740.00	220.00	18,040.00	
12	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	
14	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	
15	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	
16	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	962	100.00	96,200.00	90.00	86,580.00	
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	
18	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
19	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
20	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,275	2.00	2,550.00	1.60	2,040.00	
21	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,400	4.00	5,600.00	3.20	4,480.00	
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	9,000	0.30	2,700.00	0.38	3,420.00	
23	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	250.00	1,500.00	325.00	1,950.00	
24	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	150.00	150.00	165.00	165.00	
25	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	100.00	600.00	27.00	162.00	
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	300	4.00	1,200.00	3.25	975.00	
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>335,230.00</b>	<b>498,098.98</b>		

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Ramona Expressway  
Davis Road/Hansen Ave Traffic Signal & Lighting**

**Advertised: October 25, 2005 (Agenda item: 3.43 )**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: November 23, 2005**

**PROJECT NO. B4-0523**

						Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	
1	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	181,000.00	181,000.00		0.00	
2	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	12,300.00	12,300.00		0.00	
3	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	41,000.00	41,000.00		0.00	
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00		0.00	
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00	
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	398	70.00	27,860.00		0.00	
7	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	495	110.10	54,499.50		0.00	
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	14	47.00	658.00		0.00	
9	013904	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	24	37.00	888.00		0.00	
10	153110	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.10' MAXIMUM)	SQYD	635	7.70	4,889.50		0.00	
11	667113	28" x 20" BITUMINOUS COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (0.079" THICK)	LF	82	360.00	29,520.00		0.00	
12	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL)	EA	4	3,100.00	12,400.00		0.00	
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	7,000.00	14,000.00		0.00	
14	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	2	4,900.00	9,800.00		0.00	
15	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00		0.00	
16	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	962	96.00	92,352.00		0.00	
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	23,000.00	23,000.00		0.00	
18	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00	
19	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00		0.00	
20	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,275	1.60	2,040.00		0.00	
21	840519		0 SQFT	1,400	3.16	4,424.00		0.00	
22	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	9,000	0.37	3,330.00		0.00	
23	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	6	320.00	1,920.00		0.00	
24	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	160.00	160.00		0.00	
25	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	27.00	162.00		0.00	
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	300	3.20	960.00		0.00	
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>547,963.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>	

R.J. Noble Company

Listed Subcontractors

<u>Subcontractor</u>	<u>Item</u>
E.B.S.	8, 13, 14
M.S.L. Electric	1, 2
Pavement Recycling	10
Bob Wetzel	11, 12, 15
Sudhaker	17, 20-26